SGXL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
DRAWING NO. SGXLEV-027 REV. 2 M A N UFACTURIN &':

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE

7 | 12 |HFNCS-12S HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 1/2-13

12 | 12 |CB-12112SS  |CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 1/2-13x 1 1/2
61 | 1 |W23-201 CHASSIS, FRONT SECTION, SGXL

63 | 1 |W23-211 CHASSIS, MID SECTION, SGXL

70 | 2 |R23-225 SS SGXL GAS LINE PROTECTOR

NOTE: Quantities in the parts list above are total per machine. Please note the quan-

tities used in the sub-assemblies.




SGXL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

MANUFACTURING

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY |PART NUMBER TITLE

1 | 39 HFNCS-38S  |HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 3/8-16

2 | 23 |CB-381SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
28 | 8 |CB-38114 CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8 X 1-1/4
63 | 1 |W23-214 CHASSIS, BOTTOM PAN, SGXL

NOTE: Quantities in the parts list above are total per machine. Please note the quan-

tities used in the sub-assemblies.




SGXL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

MANUFACTURING

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE
2 | 23 |CB-381SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
64 | 1 |R23-219 SS SGXL BOOM MOUNT FRAME CROSS BRACE
77 | 10 |HFNCS-375S HEX FLANGE NUT, 3/8

NOTE: Quantities in the parts list above are total per machine. Please note the quan-

tities used in the sub-assemblies.




SGXL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

MANUFACTURING

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER TITLE
8 4 |HFNCS-12S HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 1/2-13
9 4 |CB-12112SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 1/2-13x11/2
42 | 1 |W23-259 MUFFLER GUARD, SGXL
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
36 | 2 |HFSSC-145 HEX FLANGE BOLT, SS - 1/4-20 x 1/2
93 | 2 |RBC-2 LOOP CLAMP, 2"

NOTE: Quantities in the parts list above are total per machine. Please note the quan-

tities used in the sub-assemblies.




SGXL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER TITLE

14 | 12 |CB-381SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
15 | 23 |HFNCS-38S HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 3/8-16
34 | 1 R23-230 SS SGXL EXHAUST TUBE GUARD

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE

14 | 12 |CB-381SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
15 | 23 HFNCS-38S HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 3/8-16
43 | 1 |W23-231 SUPPORT, BATTERY BOX, SGXL

NOTE: Quantities in the parts list above are total per machine. Please note the quan-

tities used in the sub-assemblies.



SGXL CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER TITLE

14 | 12 |CB-381SS CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
15 | 23 HFNCS-38S HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 3/8-16
38 | 1 |W23-235 SUPPORT, FUEL TANK, SGXL

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER TITLE
13 | 4 |CB-38114 CARRIAGE BOLT, SS - 3/8 X 1-1/4
15 | 23 |HFNCS-38S HEX FLANGE NUT, SS - 3/8-16
35 | 1 |W23-233 SUPPORT, UPRIGHT, SGXL, LEFT
36 | 1 |W23-233-R SUPPORT, UPRIGHT, SGXL, RIGHT

NOTE: Quantities in the parts list above are total per machine. Please note the quan-

tities used in the sub-assemblies.




